

# SmartRack Thermal Duct Kit for SmartRack Enclosures

## MODEL NUMBER: SRTHERMDUCT











Need to help your equipment perform at its peak while reducing your facility's cooling and energy cost? The SRTHERMDUCT kit can change a standard Tripp Lite SmartRack 42-48U enclosure into sealed passive cooling structure that allows heat that is exhausted from equipment to be vented upwards into the facility CRAC / HVAC air return system.

#### Description

The SRTHERMDUCT Thermal Duct Kit can change a standard SmartRack 42-48U enclosure into a sealed passive cooling structure that allows heat built up inside a rack to be directed up and into the facility CRAC / HVAC return air system.

#### **Features**

- Improves cooling efficiency of standard Tripp Lite rack enclosures
- · Adjustable roof-mount thermal duct connects to HVAC return air system
- Included gaskets and panels help seal enclosure for proper airflow management through thermal duct
- Compatible with standard 42-48U SmartRack Enclosures

# **Highlights**

- Improves cooling efficiency in Tripp Lite standard rack enclosures
- Adjustable roof-mounted thermal duct moves air upward and out of the rack enclosure
- Compatible with standard 42-48U SmartRack Enclosures

# **System Requirements**

Standard 42-48U Tripp Lite Rack Enclosure

### **Package Includes**

- Height-adjustable roof-mount thermal duct
- Roof-mount cable access panel
- Enclosure bottom
- Door gasket seals
- (16) Magnetic vinyl sheet rear door seals
- (4) M8 screws
- (4) M4 screws
- (16) M4 nuts
- Owner's manual

# **Specifications**

OVERVIEW		
UPC Code	037332154903	
COOLING		
Cooling Type	Passive	
PHYSICAL		



Tripp Lite
1111 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: 773.869.1234
www.tripplite.com

Housing Color	Black
Roof	Thermal duct adjusts between 20.5-34.5 inches when assembled.
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	37.01 x 59.99 x 121.01
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	14.57 x 23.62 x 47.64
Shipping Weight (kg)	33.11
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	73.00
WARRANTY	
WARRANT	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	5-year limited warranty

© 2020 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: <a href="https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies">https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies</a>